015

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED.
SID J. WHITE
APR 30 1995

CLERK, SUPREME COURT.

By-Chief Deputy Clerk

DAVEY COMPRESSOR COMPANY,

Petitioner,

CASE NO. 81,538

vs.

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH,

Respondent.

On Review from the Fourth District Court of Appeal Case No. 90-02969

PETITIONER'S JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

DOUGLAS M. HALSEY, P.A.
Douglas M. Halsey
Florida Bar No. 288586
Kirk L. Burns
Florida Bar No. 515711
First Union Financial Center
Suite 4980
200 South Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33131-5309
Attorneys for Petitioner
Davey Compressor Company

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pag	је
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
THE CONFLICT	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. The Fourth District Has Rejected Established Law on the Measure of Damages	4
II. Injury to Property Subsumes Any Injury to the Right to Use the Property	6
conclusion	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	age
Alonso v. Fernandez, 379 So.2d 685, 687 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	. 2
<u>Atlantic Coast Line R. Co., v. Saffold</u> , 178 So. 288, 290 (Fla. 1938)	5-7
Badillo v. Hill, 570 So.2d 1067, 1069 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)	. 2
Clark v. J.W. Conner & Sons, Inc., 441 So. 2d 674 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983)	. 5
<u>Crown Cork &amp; Seal Co. v. Vroom</u> , 480 So.2d 108 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)	3-6
Exxon Corp., U.S.A. v. Dunn, 474 So.2d 1269, 1273 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	5, 8
Horn v. Corkland Corp., 518 So.2d 418, 420 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988)	3, 6
<u>Keyes v. Shea</u> , 372 So.2d 493, 496 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979)	. 6
May v. Muroff, 483 So.2d 772, 772 n.1 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	. 6
Meakin v. Drier, 209 So.2d 252 (Fla. 2d DCA 1968)	. 2
<u>Standard Oil Co. v. Dunagan</u> , 171 So.2d 622, 624 (Fla. 3d DCA 1965)	6-8
State of Florida v. Aero-Dri Division of  Davey Compressor, et al., Case No. 88-4071-AA	. 2
United States Steel Corp. v. Benefield, 352 So.2d 892, 894 (Fla. 2d DCA 1977)	5, 6
